

Family Federation for World Peace and Unification

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: <u>mission@tongil.or.kr</u>

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2013-43

- To : Regional Presidents, National Messiahs, National Leaders
- From : FFWPU International Headquarters
- Date : 2.15 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 1st year of Cheon II Guk (March 26, 2013)

Re. : Information Concerning the Spirit World and Physical World Blessing Ceremony, 2013

May the blessings and love of the Heavenly Parent and True Parents be with all regions and mission nations.

The Spirit World and Physical World Blessing Ceremony is another grace offered by True Parents, a grace through which an earthly spouse and a spouse who ascended to the spirit world can, through the blessing of the True Parents, become an eternal blessed family and live as a couple.

The Spirit World and Physical World Blessing Ceremony for year 2013 will be held as outlined below.

Please note that this official memo is intended for members living outside of Korea and Japan.

1. 2013 Spirit World and Physical World Blessing Ceremony

1) Date:

	Spirit World and Physical World Blessing Ceremony			
1 st	3.11 - 12 by the Heavenly Calendar			
	April 20 (Sat) – 21 (Sun)			
2 nd	6.13 - 14 by the Heavenly Calendar			
	July 20 (Sat) – 21 (Sun)			
3 rd	10.14 - 15 by the Heavenly Calendar			
	November 16 (Sat) – 17 (Sun)			

2) Eligible Participants:

① Members who participated in the Spirit World and Physical World Matching Workshop and, for whom 100 days has passed since their participation.



13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: <u>mission@tongil.or.kr</u>

3) Materials to Prepare:

- Two sets of Holy Robes (bring white gloves and white socks), two blessing rings, donation of gratitude, FM Radio

- Same materials that you have to prepare for a Cheongpyeong 2-day Workshop (Registration Fee,

etc.)

Materials to Prepare	Blessing Rings(Two)	Holy Robes(Two Sets)	Note
You participating	 One for your self (Must be yours) The other one for the spiritual person 	 One for your self The other one for the spiritual person	You are the earthly person who will receive
Representative participating	 One for your self The other one for the spiritual person	 One for the representative The other one for the spiritual person 	the Spirit World & Physical World Blessing Ceremony.

4) Blessing Fund: This is according to your national groups

5) Points to Consider

(1) If circumstances prevent for the person to receive the blessing from participating in the ceremony, a representative (child of direct descendant, spiritual parent, church leader) can attend on his or her behalf.

- 2 Additional registration fee for the representative (25,000won) will be required.
- ③ It is possible to attend both the Ancestor Blessing Ceremony and the Spirit World and Physical

World Blessing Ceremony.

(4) Holy Wine Ceremony

- In case you are attending: You drink one-half of the holy wine and the spirit spouse will drink the other half.



13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-728 Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: <u>mission@tongil.or.kr</u>

- In case of representative's attendance: A representative must put the holy wine on their finger and then place it on the photo of the earthly person. If this is done, then the spirit will drink the rest of the holy wine. However, this is conditional, so after the Spirit World and Physical World Blessing Ceremony, you must receive the holy wine from the Korean Office and let the earthly person drink it in person.

2. Medical Insurance for Traveling Abroad (Traveler's Insurance)

1) Even if you obtain traveler's insurance, you will be asked to pay the hospital fee first, and receive reimbursement later. **Please prepare extra cash for emergency medical expenses.**

2) If you have appropriate insurance from CIGNA International Expatriate Benefits, you can receive medical treatment without paying the whole payment, by paying the required deduction amount plus your percentage of the total subsequent costs according to the contract you made with the company. **But please check all details with the company as to whether or not it can be used in South Korea.**

3. Further inquiries

1) Telephone: English: +82-31-589-7079 or 7179 Korean: +82-31-589-7130

Chinese: +82-31-589-7131

- 2) Fax: +82-31-584-4336
- 3) Email: treeofblessing@gmail.com (International Office)
- 4) Website: <u>www.cheongpyeong.org</u>

Changszjang

Chang Shik Yang International Executive Vice-President